## KENTUCKY EXTENSION HOMEMAKERS ASSOCIATION ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP FOR FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES STUDENT

For many years KEHA has given scholarships to high school and college students and grants to members and agents for study and projects. In 2007, an endowed scholarship was established with the help of the College of Agriculture, Food and Environment. This scholarship is awarded to a person who plans to pursue a career as a Family & Consumer Sciences Extension Agent. The scholarship is our effort to help educate new FCS agents who will benefit the entire state.

Rules and regulations governing the KEHA Family & Consumer Sciences Scholarship

- A. The scholarship(s) will be awarded to students who:
  - Plan to pursue a career as a Family & Consumer Sciences Extension Agent within the state of Kentucky,
  - Have a junior or senior standing in the School of Human Environmental Sciences within the College of Agriculture, Food and Environment, and
  - Are in good academic standing with a minimum cumulative GPA of 3.0 in the School of Human Environmental Sciences within the College of Agriculture, Food and Environment.
- B. Recipients of the scholarship will be allowed to use the award for regular semester coursework and/or an internship for course credit in Family and Consumer Sciences Cooperative Extension within a county Cooperative Extension office in the state of Kentucky.
- C. A student who received the scholarship as a junior may apply for renewal as a senior if a cumulative GPA of 3.0 is maintained.
- D. The scholarship application form will be available in December on the College of Agriculture, Food and Environment website at <a href="http://students.ca.uky.edu/scholarships">http://students.ca.uky.edu/scholarships</a>.
- E. Applications are due by deadlines established by the College of Agriculture, Food and Environment and must be submitted as directed by the college Center for Student Success.